Number Questions/Answers
Question #1 With respect to criteria RT3 (page 19), what is meant by "industrial activities"?
Industrial activity refers to any activity that is directly related to manufacturing, processing or
Answer #1 - . .
raw materials storage areas at an industrial plant
. Has the Department of National Defence (DND) refreshed its hazardous substances program at
Question #2 . -
the similar scale before? If yes, what was the last time?
DND has not made significantly large revisions to its hazardous substances program since
Answer #2 .
approximately 2000.
Can we propose a small team to do the work? If yes, is it still valid that the combination
Question #3 experience of the team meets all Mandatory Technical Criteria and Point Rated Technical
Criteria?
For bidding purposes, the proposed lead resource will be assessed and must meet the mandatory
Answer #3 criteria and minimum points for the point-rated criteria. DND will not assess supporting team
members. For executing the work, this lead resource must be present and can work with a
supporting team.
Question #4 Can we propose multiple candidates for DND to pick and choose the best one out of them?
Answer #4 The bidder must identify a lead resource and only that resource will be assessed and must meet
the mandatory criteria and minimum points for the point-rated criteria.
Can DND give a few examples on where the hazard materials/substances that this program deals
Question #5 with are mainly from? i.e., from buildings/facilities, labs, lands, equipment, manufacturing lines,
waste, oil gasoline pipelines, roads, transportation of hazardous goods, or others?
Please review the Statement of Work, Annex "A". The consultant will provide a Hazardous
Answer #5 P
Substances Program. The substances may originate from any number of sources.
Question #6 Would you consider extending the submission deadline to Dec 9?
Answer #6 We would like to keep the deadline at December 2nd.




